	!!-Z;	! -2003	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RE 1026	<b>                                     </b>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tub dottings -7 -7 -7 -7			riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MIGUEL-ANGEL MONJAS-LLOF FUENCISLA GARCIA-AZORERO JESUS-ANGEL DE-GREGOGIO EVA GARCIA-LIZCANO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	N-13-63 RENTE O P-RODRIGUEZ	Name and address     Name: Telefonaktie	of receiving party(ies) ebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	(
Assignment [ Security Agreement [ Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: S	-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: 11-6-03;11-6-03;11-	-10-03;11-11-03	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)			te of the application is: 11-11-03
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Steven W. Smith	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Steven W. Smith  Internal Address:	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of app  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	lications and patents involved: 1.41)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Steven W. Smith	Additional numbers at hom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved: 1.41)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Steven W. Smith  Internal Address:  Street Address: Ericsson Inc.	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved: 1.41)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Steven W. Smith  Internal Address: Ericsson Inc.  6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVW 2-C-	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:  -2 ip: 75024	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved: 1.41)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Steven W. Smith  Internal Address: Ericsson Inc.  6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVW 2-C-	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:  -2 ip: 75024  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved: 1.41)\$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: Steven W. Smith  Internal Address: Ericsson Inc.  6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVW 2-C.  City: Plano State: TX Z	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:  -2 ip:_75024  DO NOT USE	B. Patent No.(s)	lications and patents involved: 1.41)\$ 40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 or fax documents to: 703-306-5995

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Miguel-Angel Monjas-Llorente, a citizen of Spain residing at C/ Embajadores 177, esc. F, 4°-D, 28045-Madrid, Spain, Fuencisla Garcia-Azorero, a citizen of Spain residing at C/ Andres Torrejon 2, 2°-C, 28014-Madrid, Spain, Jesus-Angel de-Gregogio-Rodriguez, a citizen of Spain residing at C/ Hermanos Machado 4, Portal 3, 2°-C, 28660-Boadilla del Monte, Madrid, Spain, and Eva Garcia-Lizcano, a citizen of Spain residing at Paseo Dr. Vallejo Nájera 44, Dcha. 3º-4ª, 28005-Madrid, Spain, sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in AUTHENTICATION, AUTHORIZATION, AND ACCOUNTING (AAA) SERVER, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

EUS/J/03-8968

PATENT REEL: 014706 FRAME: 0383

Miguel-Angel Monjas-Llorente

First Inventor

On the 6th day of November, 2003, before us personally appeared Miguel-Angel Monjas-Llorente, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. ERICSSON ESPAÑA SA C/ Via de los Poblados 13

Witness 1 Signature

Witness 1 Signature

**Print Name** 

Juan Navas Iglesias

Tomás iglehes Sta 2 28033-Madrid, Spain

Address
Evicuou Espacia SA
c/vade as P. Chau 13
28033-17adud-Spain

**Print Name Address** 

06 - (1-2003 Date

Fuencista Garcia-Azorero

Second Inventor

On the 6th day of November, 2003, before us personally appeared Fuencisia Garcia-Azorero, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that ERICSSON ESPAÑA S.A. C/ Via de los Poblados 13 28033- Madrid, Spain

he/she executed the same.

Tomás Iglehos Staz

**Print Name** 

Address

Evication España S.D. C/Via de B. Publado 13 28033- Tadarel- Spain Juan Navas Iglesias

Witness 1 Signature

Witness 1 Signature

**Print Name** 

Address

10 - 11 - 2003 Date

Third Inventor

On the 10th day of November, 2003, before us personally appeared Jesus-Angel de-Gregogio-Rodriguez, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that helishe executed the same. ERICSSON ESPAÑA, SA. Tomas Igle his Staz 28033-hadrid, Spain
Print Name

Witness 1 Signature

Witness Signature

**Print Name** 

Than Novas Iglesias Elicson España S.A.
20033. Mahad - Sporin

Address

Fourth Inventor

On the  $20^{th}$  day of  $80^{th}$  day of  $80^{th}$ ,  $80^{th}$  day of  $80^{th}$ ,  $80^{th}$  day of  $80^{th}$  and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. ERICSSON ESPAÑA S.A.

Witness 1 Signature

Tomás Igle nos Díaz 28033- Madrid, Spain

Print Name

Address

En: New Espana SA

Than Lower Iglesias C/Via de los Australia (3)

28033- Madrid, Spain

Address

En: New Espana SA

Than Lower Iglesias C/Via de los Australia (3)

28033- Madrid, Spain

Witness 1 Signature

**Print Name** 

EUS/J/03-8968

**RECORDED: 11/13/2003** 

**PATENT** REEL: 014706 FRAME: 0387